2017 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC
TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

TREASURE ISLAND DIVISION

San Diego Beaver Fever
Yorba (Yorba Linda, CA) Cantina
Alaskan Mooseknuckles
Kalamazoo (MI) Old Guys

TROPICANA DIVISION
Denver 5280
Can Am (S.F.) Jets
Aliso Viejo (CA) Knights
Los Angeles Timberwolves

RIO DIVISION
Calgary BTR
Los Angeles Bz
Bakersfield (CA) Road Dawgs
Long Island (NY) Grizzlies
Wired of San Francisco

EXCALIBUR DIVISION
Anaheim Area 51
Rhode Island The Beck Companies
Ventura (CA) Iceholes
Puck U of Orange County (CA)

CIRCUS CIRCUS DIVISION
San Diego Bar Down Bandits
Orange County (CA) Fightin' Squirrels
South Bay (L.A.) Foot Clan
Bakersfield (CA) Winded

BELLAGIO DIVISION
Calgary Chiefs
Chicago Grumpy Old Men
Prescott (AZ) Rams
Scottsdale (Phx.) Red Wings

GOLDEN NUGGET DIVISION

# TIME RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Portland (OR) Dead Guys
Riverside (CA) District 5
Ventura (CA) Ice Dogs
Imperial (Saskatchewan) Qilers

MGM GRAND DIVISION
Dallas Ice Knights
San Jose Maniacs
Simi Valley (L.A.) Skyline Flyers
Seattle Wolves

FLAMINGO DIVISION
Florida (Tampa) Blueliners
Alaska Frostbite
South Bay (L.A.) Hawks
Streatham (England) Night-Wolves

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Thursday, March 16, 2017

1. 2:45 PM Ice Center-North Golden Nugget Imperial Oilers (White)

8:00 PM Fiesta Rio

© N o g M w N

7:15 PM Ice Center-South MGM Grand Seattle Wolves (White)
Long Island Grizzlies (Blue)
8:30 PM Ice Center-South Circus Circus San Diego Bar Down Bandits (Black)

Portland Dead Guys (Gold)

4:00 PM Ice Center-North Treasure Island Kalamazoo Old Guys (White) Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)

4:00 PM Ice Center-South Flamingo Florida Blueliners (Blue) Alaska Frostbite (White)

5:30 PM Fiesta Bellagio Calgary Chiefs (Yellow) Chicago Grumpy Old Men (Black)
6:45 PM Fiesta Tropicana Denver 5280 (White) Los Angeles Timberwolves (Maroon)

San Jose Maniacs (Red)
Calgary BTR (White)
Bakersfield Winded (Green)



#

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.

TIME

9:20
9:45
9:50
10:40
11:00
11:10

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

12:00
12:20
12:30
1:20
1:40
1:50
2:40
3:00
3:10
4:00
4:15
4:30
5:15
5:45
8:30
9:45
9:45

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

2017 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)
Thursday, March 16, 2017
Fiesta Rio Wired of San Francisco (White)
Ice Center-North Flamingo Streatham Night-Wolves (White)
Ice Center-South Excalibur Puck U of Orange County (White)
Fiesta Bellagio Scottsdale Red Wings (Red)

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South
Fiesta

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South
Fiesta

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-North

Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North
Ice Center-South

Fiesta

Treasure Island

Excalibur

MGM Grand
Tropicana
Golden Nugget
Circus Circus
Rio
Rio
Flamingo
Treasure Island
Bellagio
Flamingo
Treasure Island
Bellagio
Excalibur
Excalibur
MGM Grand
MGM Grand
Golden Nugget
Circus Circus
Circus Circus
Golden Nugget
Tropicana
Tropicana
Rio
Rio

Treasure Island
Treasure Island

Flamingo

San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)

R.1. The Beck Companies (White)

Friday, March 17, 2017
Dallas Ice Knights (White)
Can Am Jets (White)
Ventura Ice Dogs (White)
South Bay Foot Clan (White)
Los Angeles Bz (White)
Calgary BTR (Blue)
South Bay Hawks (Red)
Yorba Cantina (Orange)
Prescott Rams (Red)
Alaska Frostbite (Blue)
Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)
Chicago Grumpy Old Men (Black)
Anaheim Area 51 (Black)
Ventura Iceholes (Red)
Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (White)
San Jose Maniacs (Red)
Portland Dead Guys (Gold)
Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (White)
Bakersfield Winded (Green)
Riverside District 5 (Maroon)
Los Angeles Timberwolves (White)
Aliso Viejo Knights (Gray)
Bakersfield Road Dawgs (Purple)
Long Island Grizzlies (Blue)

Saturday, March 18, 2017

San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)
Yorba Cantina (Orange)
South Bay Hawks (Red)

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Bakersfield Road Dawgs (Purple)
South Bay Hawks (Red)
Anaheim Area 51 (Black)
Prescott Rams (Black)

Yorba Cantina (Orange)

Ventura Iceholes (Red)

Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (Black)
Aliso Viejo Knights (Gray)
Riverside District 5 (Maroon)
Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (Blue)
Long Island Grizzlies (Blue)
Wired of San Francisco (White)
Florida Blueliners (Blue)
Kalamazoo Old Guys (White)
Calgary Chiefs (Yellow)
Streatham Night-Wolves (White)
San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)
Scottsdale Red Wings (Red)

R.1. The Beck Companies (White)
Puck U of Orange County (White)
Seattle Wolves (Blue)

Dallas Ice Knights (White)
Ventura Ice Dogs (Blue)

San Diego Bar Down Bandits (Black)
South Bay Foot Clan (White)
Imperial Oilers (White)

Can Am Jets (Blue)

Denver 5280 (Red)

Los Angeles Bz (White)

Wired of San Francisco (White)

Kalamazoo Old Guys (Red)
Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)

Alaska Frostbite (Blue)



2017 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

# TIME RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform) VISITING TEAM (Uniform)
Saturday, March 18, 2017

42.  9:45 AM  Ice Center-North Rio Los Angeles Bz (White) Calgary BTR (Blue)

43. 10:15 AM Ice Center-South Rio Bakersfield Road Dawgs (Purple) Long Island Grizzlies (Blue)

44, 10:30 AM Fiesta Flamingo Streatham Night-Wolves (White) Florida Blueliners (Blue)

45. 11:00 AM Ice Center-North Bellagio Prescott Rams (Red) Chicago Grumpy Old Men (Black)

46. 12:20 PM Ice Center-North Bellagio Calgary Chiefs (Yellow) Scottsdale Red Wings (Black)

47.  1:00 PM Fiesta Circus Circus Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (White) Bakersfield Winded (Green)

48.  1:40 PM Ice Center-North Tropicana Los Angeles Timberwolves (White) Aliso Viejo Knights (Gray)

49. 2:15 PM Fiesta Circus Circus South Bay Foot Clan (White) San Diego Bar Down Bandits (Black)

50. 3:00 PM Ice Center-North Tropicana Denver 5280 (White) Can Am Jets (Blue)

51. 3:30 PM Fiesta MGM Grand Seattle Wolves (White) Dallas Ice Knights (Red)

52.  3:40 PM Ice Center-South Golden Nugget Ventura Ice Dogs (White) Imperial Oilers (Blue)

53.  4:15 PM Ice Center-North Golden Nugget Portland Dead Guys (Gold) Riverside District 5 (Maroon)

54.  4:50 PM Fiesta MGM Grand Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (White) San Jose Maniacs (Red)

55.  5:00 PM Ice Center-South Excalibur Ventura Iceholes (Red) Anaheim Area 51 (Black)

56. 6:10 PM Fiesta Excalibur Puck U of Orange County (White) R.1. The Beck Companies (Red)

57. 6:15 PM Ice Center-South Rio Wired of San Francisco (White) Los Angeles Bz (Blue)

58. 8:30 PM Ice Center-North Treasure Island CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

59.  9:45 PM Ice Center-North Flamingo CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

60. 9:45 PM Ice Center-South Rio Calgary BTR (White) Bakersfield Road Dawgs (Purple)

Sunday, March 19, 2017

61. 9:00 AM Ice Center-North Circus Circus CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

62. 9:30 AM Fiesta Bellagio CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

63. 9:45 AM Ice Center-South MGM Grand CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

64. 10:30 AM Ice Center-North Tropicana CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

65. 11:00 AM Fiesta Golden Nugget CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

66. 11:15 AM Ice Center-South Excalibur CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

67. 12:00 PM Ice Center-North Rio CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1st Place vs. 2nd Place

Ice Center - Las Vegas Ice Center, 9295 W. Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89147. 702-320-7777. From "The Strip", go west on Flamingo Road for 6
miles. Rink is on the left, just east of Fort Apache Road.

Fiesta - Sobe Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. 702-631-7000. Take US-95 North to Rancho Drive (Exit #77).
Turn right onto Rancho Drive going North. Travel for 2 miles and Fiesta Hotel will be on the right side.



