2017 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

TREASURE ISLAND DIVISION

San Diego Beaver Fever Yorba (Yorba Linda, CA) Cantina Alaskan Mooseknuckles Kalamazoo (MI) Old Guys

TROPICANA DIVISION

Denver 5280 Can Am (S.F.) Jets Aliso Viejo (CA) Knights Los Angeles Timberwolves

RIO DIVISION

Calgary BTR
Los Angeles Bz
Bakersfield (CA) Road Dawgs
Long Island (NY) Grizzlies
Wired of San Francisco

EXCALIBUR DIVISION

Anaheim Area 51 Rhode Island The Beck Companies Ventura (CA) Iceholes Puck U of Orange County (CA)

CIRCUS CIRCUS DIVISION

San Diego Bar Down Bandits Orange County (CA) Fightin' Squirrels South Bay (L.A.) Foot Clan Bakersfield (CA) Winded

BELLAGIO DIVISION

Calgary Chiefs Chicago Grumpy Old Men Prescott (AZ) Rams Scottsdale (Phx.) Red Wings

GOLDEN NUGGET DIVISION

Portland (OR) Dead Guys Riverside (CA) District 5 Ventura (CA) Ice Dogs Imperial (Saskatchewan) Oilers

MGM GRAND DIVISION

Dallas Ice Knights
San Jose Maniacs
Simi Valley (L.A.) Skyline Flyers
Seattle Wolves

FLAMINGO DIVISION

Florida (Tampa) Blueliners Alaska Frostbite South Bay (L.A.) Hawks Streatham (England) Night-Wolves

#_	TIME	<u>RINK</u>	<u>DIVISION</u>	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)				
Thursday, March 16, 2017									
1.	2:45 PM	Ice Center-North	Golden Nugget	Imperial Oilers (White)	Portland Dead Guys (Gold)				
2.	4:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Treasure Island	Kalamazoo Old Guys (White)	Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)				
3.	4:00 PM	Ice Center-South	Flamingo	Florida Blueliners (Blue)	Alaska Frostbite (White)				
4.	5:30 PM	Fiesta	Bellagio	Calgary Chiefs (Yellow)	Chicago Grumpy Old Men (Black)				
5.	6:45 PM	Fiesta	Tropicana	Denver 5280 (White)	Los Angeles Timberwolves (Maroon)				
6.	7:15 PM	Ice Center-South	MGM Grand	Seattle Wolves (White)	San Jose Maniacs (Red)				
7.	8:00 PM	Fiesta	Rio	Long Island Grizzlies (Blue)	Calgary BTR (White)				
8.	8:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Circus Circus	San Diego Bar Down Bandits (Black)	Bakersfield Winded (Green)				

2017 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

<u>#</u>	TIME	RINK	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)				
Thursday, March 16, 2017									
9.	9:20 PM	Fiesta	Rio	Wired of San Francisco (White)	Bakersfield Road Dawgs (Purple)				
10.	9:45 PM	Ice Center-North	Flamingo	Streatham Night-Wolves (White)	South Bay Hawks (Red)				
11.	9:50 PM	Ice Center-South	Excalibur	Puck U of Orange County (White)	Anaheim Area 51 (Black)				
12.	10:40 PM	Fiesta	Bellagio	Scottsdale Red Wings (Red)	Prescott Rams (Black)				
13.	11:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Treasure Island	San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)	Yorba Cantina (Orange)				
14.	11:10 PM	Ice Center-South	Excalibur	R.I. The Beck Companies (White)	Ventura Iceholes (Red)				
Friday, March 17, 2017									
15.	8:30 AM	Ice Center-North	MGM Grand	Dallas Ice Knights (White)	Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (Black)				
16.	9:30 AM	Fiesta	Tropicana	Can Am Jets (White)	Aliso Viejo Knights (Gray)				
17.	9:45 AM	Ice Center-North	Golden Nugget	Ventura Ice Dogs (White)	Riverside District 5 (Maroon)				
18.	10:00 AM	Ice Center-South	Circus Circus	South Bay Foot Clan (White)	Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (Blue)				
19.	10:45 AM	Fiesta	Rio	Los Angeles Bz (White)	Long Island Grizzlies (Blue)				
20.	11:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Rio	Calgary BTR (Blue)	Wired of San Francisco (White)				
21.	11:15 AM	Ice Center-South	Flamingo	South Bay Hawks (Red)	Florida Blueliners (Blue)				
22.	12:00 PM	Fiesta	Treasure Island	Yorba Cantina (Orange)	Kalamazoo Old Guys (White)				
23.	12:20 PM	Ice Center-North	Bellagio	Prescott Rams (Red)	Calgary Chiefs (Yellow)				
24.	12:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Flamingo	Alaska Frostbite (Blue)	Streatham Night-Wolves (White)				
25.	1:20 PM	Fiesta	Treasure Island	Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)	San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)				
26.	1:40 PM	Ice Center-North	Bellagio	Chicago Grumpy Old Men (Black)	Scottsdale Red Wings (Red)				
27.	1:50 PM	Ice Center-South	Excalibur	Anaheim Area 51 (Black)	R.I. The Beck Companies (White)				
28.	2:40 PM	Fiesta	Excalibur	Ventura Iceholes (Red)	Puck U of Orange County (White)				
29.	3:00 PM	Ice Center-North	MGM Grand	Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (White)	Seattle Wolves (Blue)				
30.	3:10 PM	Ice Center-South	MGM Grand	San Jose Maniacs (Red)	Dallas Ice Knights (White)				
31.	4:00 PM	Fiesta	Golden Nugget	Portland Dead Guys (Gold)	Ventura Ice Dogs (Blue)				
32.	4:15 PM	Ice Center-North	Circus Circus	Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (White)	San Diego Bar Down Bandits (Black)				
33.	4:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Circus Circus	Bakersfield Winded (Green)	South Bay Foot Clan (White)				
34.	5:15 PM	Fiesta	Golden Nugget	Riverside District 5 (Maroon)	Imperial Oilers (White)				
35.	5:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Tropicana	Los Angeles Timberwolves (White)	Can Am Jets (Blue)				
36.	8:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Tropicana	Aliso Viejo Knights (Gray)	Denver 5280 (Red)				
37.	9:45 PM	Ice Center-North	Rio	Bakersfield Road Dawgs (Purple)	Los Angeles Bz (White)				
38.	9:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Rio	Long Island Grizzlies (Blue)	Wired of San Francisco (White)				
Saturday, March 18, 2017									
39.	8:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Treasure Island	San Diego Beaver Fever (Teal)	Kalamazoo Old Guys (Red)				
40.	9:00 AM	Ice Center-South	Treasure Island	Yorba Cantina (Orange)	Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)				
41.	9:15 AM	Fiesta	Flamingo	South Bay Hawks (Red)	Alaska Frostbite (Blue)				

2017 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

<u>#</u>	TIME	RINK	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)		
Saturday, March 18, 2017							
42.	9:45 AM	Ice Center-North	Rio	Los Angeles Bz (White)	Calgary BTR (Blue)		
43.	10:15 AM	Ice Center-South	Rio	Bakersfield Road Dawgs (Purple)	Long Island Grizzlies (Blue)		
44.	10:30 AM	Fiesta	Flamingo	Streatham Night-Wolves (White)	Florida Blueliners (Blue)		
45.	11:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Bellagio	Prescott Rams (Red)	Chicago Grumpy Old Men (Black)		
46.	12:20 PM	Ice Center-North	Bellagio	Calgary Chiefs (Yellow)	Scottsdale Red Wings (Black)		
47.	1:00 PM	Fiesta	Circus Circus	Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (White)	Bakersfield Winded (Green)		
48.	1:40 PM	Ice Center-North	Tropicana	Los Angeles Timberwolves (White)	Aliso Viejo Knights (Gray)		
49.	2:15 PM	Fiesta	Circus Circus	South Bay Foot Clan (White)	San Diego Bar Down Bandits (Black)		
50.	3:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Tropicana	Denver 5280 (White)	Can Am Jets (Blue)		
51.	3:30 PM	Fiesta	MGM Grand	Seattle Wolves (White)	Dallas Ice Knights (Red)		
52.	3:40 PM	Ice Center-South	Golden Nugget	Ventura Ice Dogs (White)	Imperial Oilers (Blue)		
53.	4:15 PM	Ice Center-North	Golden Nugget	Portland Dead Guys (Gold)	Riverside District 5 (Maroon)		
54.	4:50 PM	Fiesta	MGM Grand	Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (White)	San Jose Maniacs (Red)		
55.	5:00 PM	Ice Center-South	Excalibur	Ventura Iceholes (Red)	Anaheim Area 51 (Black)		
56.	6:10 PM	Fiesta	Excalibur	Puck U of Orange County (White)	R.I. The Beck Companies (Red)		
57.	6:15 PM	Ice Center-South	Rio	Wired of San Francisco (White)	Los Angeles Bz (Blue)		
58.	8:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Treasure Island	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
59.	9:45 PM	Ice Center-North	Flamingo	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
60.	9:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Rio	Calgary BTR (White)	Bakersfield Road Dawgs (Purple)		
Sunday, March 19, 2017							
61.	9:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Circus Circus	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
62.	9:30 AM	Fiesta	Bellagio	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
63.	9:45 AM	Ice Center-South	MGM Grand	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
64.	10:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Tropicana	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
65.	11:00 AM	Fiesta	Golden Nugget	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
66.	11:15 AM	Ice Center-South	Excalibur	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
67.	12:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Rio	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		

Ice Center - Las Vegas Ice Center, 9295 W. Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89147. 702-320-7777. From "The Strip", go west on Flamingo Road for 6 miles. Rink is on the left, just east of Fort Apache Road.

Fiesta - Sobe Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. 702-631-7000. Take US-95 North to Rancho Drive (Exit #77). Turn right onto Rancho Drive going North. Travel for 2 miles and Fiesta Hotel will be on the right side.